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Ohio Department of Health 
Sewage Treatment Systems Technical Advisory Committee 

November 2016 
Member Address Position Term Ending Appointed By 

Matt Deaton, CPSS Ohio Department of Agriculture 
Division of Soil and Water Conservation 
10025 Amity Rd.  
Brookville, Ohio 45309 
Matthew.Deaton@agri.ohio.gov 
 

Soil Scientist,  12-31-18 Governor 

Mark Fehring Fehring Services                                               
2673 Morgan Lane                                            
Hamilton, Ohio 45013 
fehringservices@fuse.net   
 

Installer 1-1-2017 
 

Senate 

Chris Mandich Jet, Inc.  
750 Alpha Drive 
Cleveland, Ohio 44143 
cmandich@jetincorp.com 

Manufacturer 1-1-2017 
 

Senate 

 
Dan Michael 
 

Clear Creek Environmental Inc. 
620 N Broadway Street 
Lebanon, Ohio 45306 
clearcreekservice@yahoo.com 
 

Designer 1-1-2017 Senate 

Dan Lark, RS  Lake County General   
33 Mill St.  
Painesville, Ohio 44077 
dlark@lcghd.org 
 

Health District Sanitarian 12-1-2016  House 

Charles Patterson, RS Clark County Combined Health District 
529 East Home Road  
Springfield, Ohio  45503 
cpatterson@ccchd.com 
 

Health Commissioner 1-1-2017 
 

Senate 

Walt Sandefur,  PE  
 
 
 
 
 

Sandefur Consulting   
P.O. Box 705 
Sunbury, Ohio 43074 
Walt@SandefurConsulting.com 
 

Professional Engineer 12-1-2016 House 
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  Health Commissioner   House 

Brian Hall 
 

Ohio EPA    
Lazarus Government Center 
50 West Town St., Suite 700. 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Brian.Hall@epa.ohio.gov 
 

Ohio EPA Engineer 12-31-2016 Governor 

Zak Sherman Infiltrator System, Inc.   
zsherman@infiltratorsystems.net 
 
 

Manufacturer 4-12-2019 
 

House 

Christopher R. Schraff 
 
 

Porter Wright  
cschraff@porterwright.com 

Public  12-31-2016 
 

Governor 

Karen Mancl 
 
  

The Ohio State University 
470 East North Broadway 
Columbus, OH 43214 
E: Mancl.1@osu.edu 

Academic 12-31-2016 Governor 

Perry Brock 
 
 

Brock Burial Vault Company, Inc. 
 
lpbrock1@msn.com 
 

Townships 12-31-2016 Governor 

Rachel Townsend R.S. Residential Water and Sewage Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health and 
Radiation Protection 
Ohio Department of Health 
246 N. High St. 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-0118 
Rachel.Townsend@odh.ohio.gov 

ODH Director 
Representative - Secretary 
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